Stani

Sirivlng ta by the et

iy

& STATEMENT OF THE VOTE

FOR

STANISLAUS COUNTY
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
-CAST AT THE-

CITY OF MODESTO MUNICIPAL RUN-OFF
MAIL BALLOT ELECTION

-HELD-

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2016

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
SS

COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

I, LEE LUNDRIGAN, County Clerk Recorder & Registrar of Voters, of the above named
county, in accordance with the provisions of Section 156301 of the California Elections
Code, do hereby certify that within is a true and correct statement of result of the votes cast
in this county at the City of Modesto Municipal Run-Off Mail Ballot Election as determined

by the official canvass of the returns of said election.

| hereby set my hand and official seal this 10™ day of February 2016 at the County of

Stanislaus.

(i

Lee ndrlgan

County of Stanislaus
State of California

Cotfity Clerk Record eglstrar of Voters




OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

& REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

ELECTIONS DIVISION

' LEE LUNDRIGAN
Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters &

Commissioner of Civif Marriage

nty Flectfons: 1021 1" Street, Suite 101, Modesto, CA 95354
Striving lo be [he Bast Telephone: 209.525.5200
Facsimile: 209.525,5802

CERTIFICATION OF
COUNTY CLERK RECORDER
& REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
OF THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF THE
FEBRUARY 2,2016
CITY OF MODESTO MUNICIPAL RUN-OFF
MAIL BALLOT ELECTION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
88.
COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

|, LEE LUNDRIGAN, County Clerk Recorder & Registrar of Voters of said county, do
hereby certify that, in pursuance to the provisions of Elections Code Section 15300,
et seq., | did canvass the results of the votes cast in the City of Modesto Municipal Run-
Off Mail Ballot Election held in said County on February 2, 2016, for measures and
contests that were submitted to the vote of the voters, and that the Statement of Votes
Cast to which this certificate is attached, is full, true and correct.

| hereby set my hand and official seal this 10™ day of February 2016 at the County of

Stanislaus.
M g

Lee Lyﬂdrtgan/ g J
County Clerk Recorder & istrar of Voters

County of Stanislaus
State of California




& REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

' ELECTIONS DIVISION
LEE LUNDRIGAN
Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters &

i

Stani ‘ OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

Commissioner of Civil Marriage

/
4 Elections: 1021 “I” Streel, Sulte 101, Modesto, CA 95354
Telephone: 209.525.5200
Facsimile: 209,525,5802

Sinving fo be the Best

HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT OF 2002
CERTIFICATION OF ELECTIONS OFFICIAL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
§8.
COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

Pursuant to the statewide voter registration list requirements set forth in the
Help America Vote Act of 2002 (HAVA) (Pub. L. No. 107-252 (2002) 116 Stat. 1666,
42 U.S.C. § 15483), |, Lee Lundrigan, County Clerk Recorder & Registrar of Voters for
the County of Stanislaus, State of California, hereby certify that | complied with all
provisions of Chapter 2 of Division 7 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations for
the City of Modesto Municipal Run-Off Mail Ballot Election held on the 2" day of
February 2016, in the County of Stanislaus, State of California, and all elections
consolidated therewith.

| hereby set my hand and official seal this 10™ day of February 2016 at the County of

Stanislaus.
| Ziﬂém gbr——

Lee undrlgén g |/

County Clerk Recorder'& Registrar of Voters
County of Stanislaus

State of California

County Seal




SUMMARY REPORT ............

1% POST ELECTION MANUAL TALLY REPORT......coiiiiiiiiii s

CITY OF MODESTO - MAYOR




SUMMARY REPORT

RUN DATE:02/10/16 05:01 PM

PRECTNCTS CCUNTED (OF 18) .
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

City of Modesto. Mayor
VOTE FOR 1

(WITH 18 OF 18 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

TED BRANDVOLD .

GARRAD MARSH
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

VOTES

18
91,373
26,532

15.455
11,037
7

33

STANISLAUS COUNTY. CALIFORNIA OFFICTAL RESULTS
MODESTO RUN-OFF ELECTION

FEBRUARY 2, 2016

PERCENT

100.00

29.04

58.34
41.66

REPORT-EL45 PAGE 001

City of Modesto Municipal Run-Off Election
February 2, 2016
Report# Final Summary Report




& REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

‘ OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER
ELECTIONS DIVISION

' LEE LUNDRIGAN
Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters &
Commissioner of Civil Marriage

nt y Elections: 1021 1" Street, Sulte 101, Modesto, CA 95354
Telephone: 209.525,5200
Facsimife: 209.525.5802

Sirlving lo be the Best

1% Post Election Manual Tally Report
City of Modesto Municipal Run-Off Mail Ballot Election
February 2, 2016

The Stanislaus County 1% Post Election Manual Tally identified no discrepancies
between the machine count and the manual tally. Election Code 15360(e)

W2




DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 02/10/16, 05:02 PH

18 PRECINCTS

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006

117001 MODESTO 1, 7|
117002 MODESTO 2,48|
117003 MODESTO 3,5C|
117004 MODESTO 4,54]
117005 MODESTO 5B,8|
117009 MODESTO 9-13)

0007 117014 MODESTO 14-1|

0008
0069
0019
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018

117016 MODESTO 16-1|
117018 MODESTO 18,6|
117027 MODESTO 27,3]
117028 MODESTO 28,3]
117042 MODESTO 42-4|
117046 WODESTO 46-4|
117070 MODESTO 70,7|
117074 MODESTO 74-7|
117083 MODESTO 83.8}
117084 MODESTO 84,8|
117106 MODESTO 106, |

I

I

GRAND TOTALS

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
MODESTO RUN-OFF ELECTION
FEBRUARY 2, 2016

City of Modesto, Mayor

I
I
RV TP | TB
EQ VE | ER
GT RR | DA
IE BC NC | GH N
SR AA  OFE | AA D
TS LS UM | RR vV ooV Uy
E LT TT | RS 0 VO NO
R 0 Al AH L ET DT
£ T G| D D RE EE
D 3 E | (NON)  (NOM) S RS
I
5789 1761 30.42 | 757 1004 0 0
5265 1587 30.14 | 641 942 0 4
3451 389 11.27 | 199 189 0 1
3494 503 14.40 | 252 250 1 0
3345 573 17.13 | 293 277 0 3
5787 1544 26.68 | 587 954 1 2
5690 1840 32.34 | 710 1128 0 2
4720 1117 23.67 | 475 64D 1 1
4940 1405 28.44 | 586 815 0 4
5861 2146 36.61 | 806 1246 0 4
5316 160 30.12 | 653 948 0 0
5839 2251 38.55 | 927 1320 1 3
5616 1736 30.91 | 706 1026 1 3
5013 1548 30.88 | 628 918 2 0
5169 1634 31.61 | 658 976 0 0
5727 1804 31.50 | 763 1037 0 4
5145 1662 32.30 | 674 987 0 1
5206 1431 27.49] 632 798 0 1
|
91373 26532 29.04 | 11037 15455 7 33
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