

## STATEMENT OF THE VOTE FOR

#### STANISLAUS COUNTY

#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA

-CAST AT THE-

### CITY OF MODESTO MUNICIPAL RUN-OFF MAIL BALLOT ELECTION

-HELD-

**TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2016** 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

SS.

I, LEE LUNDRIGAN, County Clerk Recorder & Registrar of Voters, of the above named county, in accordance with the provisions of Section 15301 of the California Elections Code, do hereby certify that within is a true and correct statement of result of the votes cast in this county at the City of Modesto Municipal Run-Off Mail Ballot Election as determined by the official canvass of the returns of said election.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February 2016 at the County of Stanislaus.

Lee Lundrigan

County Clerk Recorder & Registrar of Voters

County of Stanislaus State of California



#### OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER & REGISTRAR OF VOTERS ELECTIONS DIVISION

LEE LUNDRIGAN
Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters &
Commissioner of Civil Marriage

Elections: 1021 "I" Street, Suite 101, Modesto, CA 95354 Telephone: 209.525.5200

Facsimile: 209.525.5802

# CERTIFICATION OF COUNTY CLERK RECORDER & REGISTRAR OF VOTERS OF THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF THE FEBRUARY 2, 2016 CITY OF MODESTO MUNICIPAL RUN-OFF MAIL BALLOT ELECTION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

SS.

I, LEE LUNDRIGAN, County Clerk Recorder & Registrar of Voters of said county, do hereby certify that, in pursuance to the provisions of Elections Code Section 15300, et seq., I did canvass the results of the votes cast in the City of Modesto Municipal Run-Off Mail Ballot Election held in said County on February 2, 2016, for measures and contests that were submitted to the vote of the voters, and that the Statement of Votes Cast to which this certificate is attached, is full, true and correct.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February 2016 at the County of Stanislaus.

Lee Lundrigan/

County Clerk Recorder & Registrar of Voters

County of Stanislaus State of California



#### OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER & REGISTRAR OF VOTERS ELECTIONS DIVISION

LEE LUNDRIGAN
Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters &
Commissioner of Civil Marriage

Elections: 1021 "I" Street, Suite 101, Modesto, CA 95354 Telephone: 209.525.5200

Facsimile: 209.525.5802

#### HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT OF 2002 CERTIFICATION OF ELECTIONS OFFICIAL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

**COUNTY OF STANISLAUS** 

S

Pursuant to the statewide voter registration list requirements set forth in the Help America Vote Act of 2002 (HAVA) (Pub. L. No. 107-252 (2002) 116 Stat. 1666, 42 U.S.C. § 15483), I, Lee Lundrigan, County Clerk Recorder & Registrar of Voters for the County of Stanislaus, State of California, hereby certify that I complied with all provisions of Chapter 2 of Division 7 of Title 2 of the California Code of Regulations for the City of Modesto Municipal Run-Off Mail Ballot Election held on the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of February 2016, in the County of Stanislaus, State of California, and all elections consolidated therewith.

I hereby set my hand and official seal this 10<sup>th</sup> day of February 2016 at the County of Stanislaus.

County Seal

Lee Lundrigan

County Clerk Recorder & Registrar of Voters

County of Stanislaus State of California

#### **INDEX**

SUMMARY REPORT	001
1% POST ELECTION MANUAL TALLY REPORT	W2
CITY OF MODESTO - MAYOR	4

SUMMARY REPORT

#### STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA MODESTO RUN-OFF ELECTION FEBRUARY 2, 2016

OFFICIAL RESULTS

RUN DATE:02/10/16 05:01 PM

REPORT-EL45

PAGE 001

							VOTES	PERCENT	
PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF	18)						18	100.00	
REGISTERED VOTERS - TO	TAL						91,373		
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL,							26,532		
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL								29.04	
City of Modesto. Mayor VOTE FOR 1 (WITH 18 OF 18 PRECINCTS COUNTED)									
TED BRANDVOLD							15.455	58.34	
GARRAD MARSH						•	11.037	41.66	
Over Votes							7		
Under Votes							33		

City of Modesto Municipal Run-Off Election February 2, 2016 Report # Final Summary Report



#### OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER & REGISTRAR OF VOTERS ELECTIONS DIVISION

LEE LUNDRIGAN Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters & Commissioner of Civil Marriage

Elections: 1021 "I" Street, Suite 101, Modesto, CA 95354

Telephone: 209.525.5200 Facsimile: 209.525.5802

1% Post Election Manual Tally Report City of Modesto Municipal Run-Off Mail Ballot Election February 2, 2016

The Stanislaus County 1% Post Election Manual Tally identified no discrepancies between the machine count and the manual tally. Election Code 15360(e)

PRINTED 02/10/16, 05:02 PM

PAGE 1

	]			City of	Modesto,	Mayor	
	RV		ΤP	! 	ТВ		
	ΕO		UE	Ì	ΕR		
	GT		RR	Ì	DΑ		
	ΙE	ВC	NC	j G M	N		
	SR	AA	0 E	AA	D		
	TS	LS	UN	RR	V	0 V	υv
	E	LΤ	ΤT	RS	0	V O	NО
	R	0	Α	ΑH	L	ΕT	DΤ
	E	T	G	D	D	RΕ	EΕ
18 PRECINCTS	D	S	Ε	(NON)	(NON)	\$	RS
<del></del>							
0001 117001 MODESTO 1, 7		1761	30.42	757	1004	0	0
0002 117002 MODESTO 2,48		1587	30.14	641	942	0	4
0003 117003 MODESTO 3,5C		389	11.27	199	189	0	1
0004 117004 MODESTO 4,5A		503	14.40	252	250	1	0
0005 117005 MODESTO 5B,8		573	17.13	293	277	0	3
0006 117009 MODESTO 9-13		1544	26.68	587	954	1	2
0007 117014 MODESTO 14-1		1840	32.34	710	1128	0	2
0008 117016 MODESTO 16-1		1117	23.67	475	640	1	1
0009 117018 MODESTO 18,6		1405	28.44	586	815	0	4
0010 117027 MODESTO 27,3		2146	36.61	896	1246	0	4
0011 117028 MODESTO 28,3		1601	30.12	653	948	0	0
0012 117042 MODESTO 42-4		2251	38.55	927	1320	1	3
0013 117046 MODESTO 46-4		1736	30.91	706	1026	1	3
0014 117070 MODESTO 70,7		1548	30.88	628	918	2	0
0015 117074 MODESTO 74-7	l)	1634	31.61	658	976	0	0
0016 117083 MODESTO 83.8		1804	31.50	763	1037	0	4
0017 117084 MODESTO 84.8		1662	32.30	674	987	0	1
0018 117106 MODESTO 106.	5206	1431	27.49	632	798	0	1
GRAND TOTALS	91373	26532	29.04	11037	15455	7	33